NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to enter into a
Lease Purchase Agreement with Republic First National, to finance a 2014 Chevy 4500
Type III Demo Ambulance at the cost of One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($138,800.00).

SECTION 2.  That Council hereby authorizes the Director of Finance to execute
a Lease Purchase Agreement on behalf of the City, together with such revisions and
additions as are approved by the Mayor and Director of Law, as being consistent with the